OP \$790.00 4826700

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM485313

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/20/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TMW Systems, Inc.		12/20/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
TMW Systems, Inc.	12/20/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Trimble Transportation Enterprise Solutions Inc.	
Street Address:	6085 Parkland Boulevard	
City:	Mayfield Heights	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44124	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4826700	CARRIERHUB
Registration Number:	4826698	WORKCYCLE
Registration Number:	3633120	D2LINK
Registration Number:	3581651	THE DAWG
Registration Number:	3058995	NETWISE
Registration Number:	3057731	TRIP ALERT
Registration Number:	3054110	EXPERT FUEL
Registration Number:	3674541	DRIVERSEAT
Registration Number:	3379827	CARRIERHUB
Registration Number:	3584589	TMW
Registration Number:	3112530	FLEXPAY
Registration Number:	3140017	FLEETRX
Registration Number:	3636732	RESULTSNOW BY TMW
Registration Number:	3603275	IES MOBILE

TRADEMARK REEL: 006408 FRAME: 0010

900461610

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3307676	TMW
Registration Number:	3298419	TMW
Registration Number:	3070020	TMW
Registration Number:	3008458	TMWSUITE
Registration Number:	2945769	TMW
Registration Number:	2945768	TL2000
Registration Number:	2713061	ESTAT
Registration Number:	2647120	FLEXEDI
Registration Number:	2687336	ACCESS PLUS
Registration Number:	2699555	FLEXFUEL
Registration Number:	2912379	TOTALMAIL
Registration Number:	2524233	IES ACCESS
Registration Number:	2478994	INNOVATIVE ENTERPRISE SOFTWARE
Registration Number:	2463262	IES
Registration Number:	1896021	FUEL ADVICE
Registration Number:	1897406	MATCH ADVICE
Registration Number:	1930604	THE TRUCKING SYSTEM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5136985079

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 513.698.5078

Email: mmarrero@ulmer.com
Correspondent Name: Michael A. Marrero

Address Line 1: 600 Vine Street, Suite 2800

Address Line 2: Ulmer & Berne LLP

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202-2409

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael A. Marrero
SIGNATURE:	/Michael A. Marrero/
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=TMW certificate of merger#page1.tif source=TMW certificate of merger#page2.tif source=TMW certificate of merger#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006408 FRAME: 0011

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"10-4 SYSTEMS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "TMW SYSTEMS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "TRIMBLE TRANSPORTATION ENTERPRISE SOLUTIONS INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 6:54 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF

THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY,

A.D. 2018.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 203849714

Date: 12-28-17

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:54 PM 12/22/2017
FILED 06:54 PM 12/22/2017
SR 20177753784 - File Number 4028400

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MERGING 10-4 SYSTEMS, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION WITH AND INTO TMW SYSTEMS, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

TMW Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("TMW"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The name and state of formation or incorporation of each of the constituent entities of the merger are as follows:

<u>Name</u>	State of Incorporation	Form of Entity	
(a) TMW Systems, Inc.	Delaware	Corporation	
(b) 10-4 Systems, Inc. ("10-4")	Delaware	Corporation	

SECOND: An Agreement of Merger with respect to the merger (the "Merger") of 10-4 with and into TMW has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by 10-4 and TMW in accordance with Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

THIRD: The surviving entity (the "<u>Surviving Entity</u>") of the Merger shall be TMW, and the name of the Surviving Entity shall be amended in the Merger to be "Trimble Transportation Enterprise Solutions Inc."

FOURTH: The Merger shall be effective as of January 1, 2018.

FIFTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Entity, as in effect immediately prior to the Merger, will continue as the Certificate of Incorporation of TMW Systems, Inc. and at the effective time of the Merger shall be amended as follows:

 Article I shall be deleted in its entirety, and the following new Article I shall be substituted in lieu thereof: "The name of this corporation is Trimble Transportation Enterprise Solutions Inc. (the "Corporation")."

SIXTH: The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at 6085 Parkland Blvd. Mayfield Heights, OH 44124, the principal place of business of the Surviving Entity.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Entity on request, and without cost, to any stockholder of 10-4 or the stockholder of any constituent companies or entities.

(Signature page follows)

TRADEMARK REEL: 006408 FRAME: 0013

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the TMW has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed as of the date written below by a duly authorized officer, declaring that the facts stated herein are true.

TMW SYSTEMS, INC.

Name: James A. Kirkland
Title: Vice President and Secretary

Date: Number 10, 2017

(Signature Page to Certificate of Merger)

TRADEMARK REEL: 006408 FRAME: 0014